

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1059 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Entelo, Inc. -

Talent / Human Resources Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/12/2020 In control: Deputy Chief, Talent

 On agenda:
 6/10/2020

 Final action:
 6/10/2020

 Enactment date:
 6/10/2020

 Enactment #:
 20-0850

**Title:** Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Entelo, Inc., San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide District a virtual interview management platform which includes: 1) on-Demand Interviews with unlimited access to the platform for up to 500 hires; 2) live Interviews with unlimited access to the platform for up to 500 hires per year; 3) up to fifteen Recruiter Seats; 4) per the On-Boarding and Implementation plan, In-depth training at the beginning of the Partnership and ongoing consulting and training services, via the Talent/Human Resources Department, for the period of January 20, 2020 through January 19, 2021, in an amount

not to exceed \$19,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 20-1059 Professional Services Contract - Entelo, Inc. - Talent / Human Resources Department

**Contact:** tara.gard@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
6/10/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cons	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Entelo, Inc., San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide District a virtual interview management platform which includes: 1) on-Demand Interviews with unlimited access to the platform for up to 500 hires; 2) live Interviews with unlimited access to the platform for up to 500 hires per year; 3) up to fifteen Recruiter Seats; 4) per the On-Boarding and Implementation plan, In-depth training at the beginning of the Partnership and ongoing consulting and training services, via the Talent/Human Resources Department, for the period of January 20, 2020 through January 19, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$19,000.00.